

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1,

Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

03 January 2025

Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543981 Symbol: RRKABEL

<u>Sub: Change of name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please note that the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents – Link Intime India Private Limited ("LIIPL") has informed the Company, that consequent upon the acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation, LIIPL will now be known as MUFG Intime India Private Limited. The change of name of LIIPL is effective from 31 December 2024.

Accordingly, the name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents will now be MUFG Intime India Private Limited. The address and the contact details remain unchanged.

We request you to kindly take note of the above and update your records appropriately.

This intimation will also be made available on the Company's website

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
For R R KABEL LIMITED

Shreegopal Rameshwarlal Kabra Managing Director DIN: 00140598